

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					

800367887458

06/17/21--01021--026 **37.50





Office Use Only

	- · · ·						
	,						
	• •						
	COVER LETTER						
	TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations						
	SUBJECT: Lifesitenews.com Inc						
	SUBJECT:						
	Dear Sir or Madam:						
	Dear Sir or Magam:						
	The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.						
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:						
	Rebecca Fidero						
	Name of Person						
	Lifesitenews.com Inc						
	Firm/Company						
	4 Family Life Lane						
	Address						
	Front Royal, VA 22630						
	City/State and Zip Code						
	rfidero@lifesitenews.com						
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)						
I	For further information concerning this matter, please call:						
	Rebecca Fidero 888 678-6008 x 100						
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Nu	mber					
	Mailing Address: Street Address:						
	Registration Section Registration Section						
		Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee					
	Tallahassee, FL 32314TallahasseeTallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite	810					
	Tallahassee, FL 32314 Tallahassee, FL 32303	010					
1	Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE						
		0 Filing Fee,					
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Cert	ificate of Status & ified Copy					

÷

.

•

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO **CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Lifesitenews.com Incorporated 1.

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

Pennsylvani						
(State or co March 12, 20	untry under the law of which it is incorp 07	rporated) (FEI number, if applicable)				
	Date of Incorporation)	5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)				
	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to registr Lane, Front Royal, VA 22630	tration. See sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S, to determine penalty liabil				
		ncipal office street address)				
	Ç					
	(Current	nt mailing address, if different)				
Opening a loc	al office to support staff and news gath	hering operations in the free state of Florida				
Opening a loc (Purpose(s) of	al office to support staff and news gath corporation authorized in home state or	hering operations in the free state of Florida or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
(i arpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state or	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
(i arpose(s) of	al office to support staff and news gath corporation authorized in home state of reet address of Florida registered ago Registered Agent Solutions, Inc	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
Name and <u>sti</u> Name:	reet address of Florida registered age Registered Agent Solutions, Inc	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				
Name and sti	reet address of Florida registered age Registered Agent Solutions, Inc	or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)				

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Q.,_ Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

 $\frac{1}{2}$

 $\overline{\mathcal{Y}}$

 \bigcirc

Mackenzie Hart, Asst. Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTORS

. · · ·

,

.

□Chairman	Steve Jalsevac Name:	Chairman	John-Henry Westen
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Hamilton ON L8L 4S4	Director	Hamilton ON L8L 4S4
President		President	
□Vice President		■Vice President	
□Secretary		Secretary	
□Other:	Other:	Editor in	Chief DOther:
Chairman	Tony Milbum	□Chairman	Jim Hughes
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Fort Worth, TX 76132	Director	Hamilton ON L8L 4S4
President		□President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
□Other:	Other:	□Other:	Other:
Chairman	Теггу Корр Name:	□Chairman	Lisa Fischer Name:
□Vice Chairman	1240 Oakview Rd Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	1 Westover Rd Address:
Director	Long Lake, MN 55336	Director	Fort Worth, TX 76107
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
□Other:	□ Other:	Other:	Other:

NOTE: <u>Important Notice</u>: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

Conto 13.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)

14. Steve Jalsevac, President

<u>Yl</u>

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

•

. .

1 i 🖕

.

LifeSiteNews.com, Inc

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Non-Profit (Non Stock) under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereinto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

leconim W. Desr

Acting Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC210610162532-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify